

Except as amended by this Supplemental Agreement No. 5, the remaining provisions of the Agreement, along with previous revisions, are unchanged and shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Engineer and the Owner have caused this Supplemental Agreement to the Agreement for Professional Services to be executed as of the _____ day of _____, 20__.

**THE ENGINEER:
R. GUTIERREZ ENGINEERING CORPORATION**

BY: Ramiro Gutierrez
Ramiro Gutierrez, P.E., President

**THE OWNER:
HIDALGO COUNTY**

BY: Ramon Garcia
County Judge

APPROVED BY
COMMISSIONERS' COURT
ON: 10/15/13

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS:

“Exhibit D1” – Revised 10-15-13

ATTEST:

BY: Arturo Guajardo Jr.
Arturo Guajardo Jr., County Clerk

Hidalgo County / R. Gutierrez Engineering Corporation
Nolana Loop – FM 1426 to FM 88

EXHIBIT D1

Cost Proposal

TASK	CONTRACT AMOUNT	FEE BREAKDOWN			
		PART 1 WORK (2.25 MI)	PART 2 WORK (2.35 MI)	PART 3 WORK (2.60 MI)	PART 4 WORK (2.70 MI)
PHASE I - PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING					
SURVEYING - SETTING PANELS FOR FLIGHT	\$38,000	\$38,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
SCHEMATIC DESIGN	\$149,131	\$149,131	\$0	\$0	\$0
SCHEMATIC DESIGN (Add'l Work)	\$55,124	\$55,124			
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT	\$65,014	\$65,014	\$0	\$0	\$0
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT (Add'l S.A. #4)	\$10,780	\$10,780			
PUBLIC HEARING	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
SUB-TOTAL	\$328,049	\$328,049	\$0	\$0	\$0
PHASE II - RIGHT-OF-WAY ACQUISITION					
R.O.W. MAP	\$441,000	\$73,500	\$108,500	\$187,250	\$71,750
SUB-TOTAL	\$441,000	\$73,500	\$108,500	\$187,250	\$71,750
PHASE III - PLANS DEVELOPMENT					
SURVEYING - FIELD VERIFICATION	\$49,031	\$11,143	\$11,639	\$12,877	\$13,372
GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION	\$30,600	\$6,955	\$7,264	\$8,036	\$8,345
ENGINEERING	\$569,900	\$129,523	\$135,279	\$149,671	\$155,427
SUB-TOTAL	\$649,531	\$147,620	\$154,182	\$170,584	\$177,145
TOTAL LUMP SUM FEE	\$1,418,580	\$549,169	\$262,682	\$357,834	\$248,895

R. Gutierrez Engr Corp
Nolana Loop - FM 1426 to FM 88